COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT QF )
PENDLETON CQUNTY WATER DISTRICT ) CASE NO. 54-068

O R D E R

On February 15, 1594, Pendleton County Water Digtriot
("Pendleton") flled its application with the Public Service
Commission {("Commission") for the purpose of adjuating itas rates
pursuant to the purchased water adjustmont procedure. KRS 2178.015
and B07 KAR 5:068,

The Commissien, having reviewed the evidence of racoerd and
being ctherwiaae sufficlently advised, finds that:

1. Pendleton purchases watar from two suppllers, Campbell
Water District ("Campbell") and City of Palmouth ("Palmouth'").

2, Effective November 1, 1993, Campbell decreasod its rate
for wholesale water from $1.5832 per 1,000 gallons to $1.5430 per
1,000 gallons, PFalmouth will not change itz wholesale rates for
water at thls time,

3. Pendleton has proposed to decrease the rates to its
customers effective March 15, 1994, However, the proposed decrease
should coincide with the effective date of the wholesale rate
implemented by Campbell. Therefore, the propesed affective date of
March 15, 1994 phould be denled., The effective date of Pendloton's

proposed rates should be November 1, 1993,



4, Any refund ur oredit recelved fErom Camphell for wvater
purchased between Novewmber 1, 1943 and January 16, 1994 should he
diglributed to Pendiston's vadtowners, Pendleton should infaorm the
Commianlon of the amount Gf refund or gredit. reggived and the
method by whioh [t wilt rafund that amcunt £Q 168 cuBLOmBES,

b buring the 17 months ending December 31, 1993, Pendleton
purvhased 63,329,246 yallons of water from Camphall and 32,526,000
gnllons of water frow Falmouth, bGuring Lhat same pericd of tims,
Pendleton sold 84,008,430 yalions Gf water, B&sed oh aAn AvVBrage
monthly usaye of 5,000 gallclis, the average hill of Pepdiston's
oustomers would devreate 145 cents from §26,90 to $25,75 or 0.6
peroent,

6. Pendleton'd valglilaticns are gorrect and show A Jecrrase
In purchased water gost of $§2,545.84, regulting in a purchased
water adjustment of 3 cente per 1,000 galions,

Y« ‘The purchased water &djustment of 3 cents per 1,000
gallons and the rates In Appendix Ak, attached hereto apd
Inoprporated herein, are fair, just, and reasonabls and should he
approvad.

11 186 THEREFORE ORDERED tRat s

1, The proposed effective date Gf HMarch 1%, 1994 is hereby
denisd,

r The purchased water adjustsent of 3 gents per 1,000
gallons and the rates in Appéndix A 816 Approved for services
rendered on and after Novewber 1, 199%.

h
A
]



3, Any refund or credit received from Campbell for purchased
walteor betweon Novembher 1, 1993 and January 15, 1994 sahall be
dipntributed to Pendletoun's customers and Pendleton shall inform the
Commigsion of the amount of refund or credit received and the

mathod by which it will refund that amount to its customers.
4., Within 30 days of the date of thia Order, Pendleton shall
file revised tariff shoots sotting out the rates approved herein.
9, wWithin 30 daye of the date of this Order, Pendleton shall
file verification that the notlce to its cuptomers has been glven,

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 28th day of February, 1994,

PUBLIC BERVICE COMMIGSION

/'}

a rman /

ailrman

sionar

ATTEST:

Ml

Executive Direcfor




APPLNDIX

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER O THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC BERVICE
COMMISHION IN CASE NO. 94-060 OATED  February 28, 1994,

The following rates and coharges are prosoribed for the
customers in the area served by Pendlaton County Water Dietriot.
All other rates and charges not apecifically mentioned herein shall
remain the pame as those In effect under authority of this

Commission prior to tha effective date of this Order.

RESIDENTIAL CUBTOMIRA 1

Mrot 2,000 Gallone (Minimum Dill) $ 10,75

Next 3,000 Qallons per 1,000 Gallons 5.00

Next 10,000 Gallons por 1,000 Gallons 4.90

Over 153,000 Qallons per 1,000 Gallons 4.73
GRIFPIN INDUSIRINA, INC.

Flrst 400,000 Callons (Minimum Ni21) $1,895.80

Ovar 400,000 Gallons per 1,000 Cailons A.73
PENDLETON COUNTY HIGH S8CHOOL

Flret 129,000 Gallons (Minimum Bills $ 592.43

Ovor 129,000 Callons per 1,000 Callons 4,73



